30 July 2024
Dear Parents and Guardians

Once again, we are celebrating “Awesome August”. The aim is for students to
have “Good Fun” during August. We have the following planned for August:

Outreach: Silversig Old age Home is a non-profit organization that takes care of
155 old and weakened people. We will be collecting toiletries and wool during
August to donate to them.

Thursday 1 August — “PJ” Day
Wear decent pyjamas, slippers, gowns and/or bonnets.

Tuesday 6 August — “Spirit” Day Cornerstone College NPC
. . 2000/003322/08

Dress as your favourite sports team. There will also be Teacher vs 028-832-NPO
Student races at break. 530 Moreleta St
Silverton, Pretoria

Thursday 8 August — “Sneaker” Day Private Bag X1840
Wear sneakers and funny socks. Sﬂvgrl“z";
. Tel (012) 804 8350

Monday 12 August — “Graffiti Pavement” Day E-mail: admin@comcol.co.za
Draw on a designated pavement with chalk. www.cornerstonecollege.org.za

Wednesday 14 August — “Bad Hair” Day
Avoid using a brush and comb for the day.

Friday 16 August — “Picnic” Day
Come to school with a special lunch box to have a picnic during break. Ice-creams will be sold on
this day for R5 and R10 to raise funds for our Grade 7 farewell.

Tuesday 20 August — “Funny Hat” Day
Wear a funny hat, cap or bandana.

Thursday 22 August — “Two-Shoe” Day
Wear two different shoes to school.

Friday 23 August — “Afrikaans” Day
Speak Afrikaans for the day. There will also be an Afrikaans show (refer to letter sent on Friday 26

July 2024).

Monday 26 August — “Teddy Bear” Day
Come to school with your favourite soft toy.

Wednesday 28 August — “Cartoon” Day
Dress as your favourite cartoon character.

Friday 30 August — “Flower” Day
Wear any sort of flower for the day to celebrate the end of winter.

We invite all the students to join in on all the fun and we look forward to an AWESOME AUGUST!

Kind regards

Directors

MRS M VAN HELSDINGEN S A Hurlin (Principal)
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The education of the whole person, in an atmosphere of excellenc e and integrity, to the glory of God



